## RELEASE OF LIABILITY

## **Eden Mill Nature Center**

In consideration of <u>Eden Mill Nature Committee</u>, Inc. furnishing services and/or equipment to enable me to participate in <u>Eden Mill</u> <u>Nature Committee</u>, Inc. activities, I agree as follows:

I fully understand and acknowledge that my participation in outdoor recreational activities and use of equipment for such activities has: (a) inherent liabilities, dangers and hazards and such exists in my use <u>of Eden Mill Nature Committee, Inc</u>. equipment and my participation in <u>Eden Mill Nature Committee, Inc</u>. activities; (b) may result in injury or illness including, but not limited to bodily injury, disease, strains, fractures, partial and/or total paralysis, death or other ailments that could cause serious disability; (c) liabilities and dangers that may be caused by the negligence of the owners, employees, officers or volunteers of <u>Eden Mill Nature Committee</u>, <u>Inc</u>; the negligence of the participants, the negligence of others, accidents, breaches of contract, the forces of nature or other causes and that liabilities and dangers may arise from foreseeable or unforeseeable causes including but not limited to guide decision making of all types and under any circumstances and terrain, weather, trail or river route location and water level, risks of drowning after falling out of a canoe and such.

As such, other liabilities, hazards and dangers that are integral to recreational activities and/or use of equipment, I hereby assume all liabilities and dangers.

The above agreement shall be binding on my heirs, successors, assigns, administrators and executors.

The venue of any dispute that may arise out of this agreement or otherwise between the parties to which the <u>Eden Mill Nature</u> <u>Committee, Inc</u>. or its agents is a party shall be Harford County, Maryland.

Unless otherwise indicated in writing at the time of registration, photographs of participants may be taken while participating in the program activities for use in publications. No personal information other than the participant's first name will be released under any circumstances.

I do hereby expressly agree to release Eden Mill Nature Committee, Inc., its employees, volunteers and agents and Harford County, Maryland, a body corporate and politic of the State of Maryland, and its elected and appointed officials, agents, officers, and employees, from all liability arising from any harm or injury, including death, sustained by me while participating in this program.

In accordance to Maryland law, I understand that information on Youth Sports Concussion and Head Injuries is available at http://www.cdc.gov/headsup/youthsports/index.html and information on Sudden Cardiac Arrest at https://www.nhlbi.nih.gov/health-topics/sudden-cardiac-arrest.

## COVID 19

I acknowledge the contagious nature of the Coronavirus/COVID-19. I further acknowledge that Eden Mill Nature Committee, Inc. has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of the Coronavirus/COVID-19. I acknowledge that I must comply with all set procedures put in place by Eden Mill Nature Committee, Inc. to reduce the spread while participating in the program. I further acknowledge that Eden Mill Nature Committee, Inc. cannot guarantee that I will not become infected with the Coronavirus/Covid-19. Per Governor Hogan's executive order, participants are required to wear a face covering during the duration of this program unless while swimming or engaging in other physical activities where the use of a Face Covering is likely to pose a bona fide safety risk. I understand that while participating in a program I will wear a mask inside OR if social distancing cannot be maintained outside, per Governor Hogan's executive order.

I understand that if I or any household family members have displayed any signs of illness 10 days or less prior or during the program, I WILL NOT attend the program. If I experience symptoms or test positive during or shortly after the program, we are to immediately call 410-836-3050 and report the incident so that others can be notified.

## I HAVE READ THE ABOVE AND BY SIGNING IT AGREE IT IS MY INTENTION TO ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED THEREWITH.

Activity	Date(s)	
Signature (Adult 1)	Printed Name (Adult 1)	
Signature (Adult 2)	Printed Name (Adult 2)	